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NOTE:	For	the	first	time	ever,	the	CIF-SS	rankings	expand	to	16	teams	per	division	starting	this	
week.	Any	team	ranked	in	the	top	16	in	its	division	in	at	least	2	of	the	last	4	sets	of	rankings	that	
does	not	advance	from	its	league	as	an	automatic	qualifier	will	advance	as	an	at-large	entry.		
	
	
BOYS	DIVISION	1	 	 	 	 	 BOYS	DIVISION	2	 	
1.	Great	Oak,	Temecula	 	 	 	 1.	Mission	Viejo		
2.	Roosevelt,	Eastvale	 	 	 	 2.	Claremont		
3.	(tie)	Dana	Hills,	Dana	Point	 		 	 3.	West	Ranch,	Stevenson	Ranch	
3.	(tie)	Loyola,	Los	Angeles	 		 	 	 4.	Canyon,	Canyon	Country	 	
3.	(tie)	Crescenta	Valley,	La	Crescenta	 	 5.	Redlands	East	Valley,	Redlands	
6.	Poly,	Long	Beach	 	 		 	 	 6.	Saugus,	Santa	Clarita	 	 	
7.	Newbury	Park		 	 	 	 	 7.	San	Marcos,	Santa	Barbara	
8.	El	Toro,	Lake	Forest	 	 		 	 8.	Paso	Robles		
9.	Yucaipa	 	 	 		 	 	 9.	Arroyo	Grande	
10.	Trabuco	Hills,	Mission	Viejo	 	 	 10.	Thousand	Oaks	
11.	Arcadia	 	 	 	 	 	 11.	Rowland,	Rowland	Heights	
12.	California,	Whittier	 	 	 	 12.	Sunny	Hills,	Fullerton	
13.	Burroughs,	Burbank	 	 	 	 13.	Simi	Valley	
14.	Valencia,	Placentia	 	 	 	 14.	Ventura	
15.	Ayala,	Chino	Hills		 	 	 	 15.	Canyon,	Anaheim	
16.	Camarillo	 	 	 	 	 	 16.	(tie)	Golden	Valley	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 16.	(tie)	Arroyo	
	
	
	
	
	



BOYS	DIVISION	3	 	 	 	 	 BOYS	DIVISION	4	
1.	West	Torrance,	Torrance			 	 	 1.	Foothill	Technology,	Ventura		
2.	Palos	Verdes,	Palos	Verdes	Estates	 	 2.	(tie)	Cathedral,	Los	Angeles		
3.	Brea	Olinda,	Brea	 	 	 	 	 2.	(tie)	San	Luis	Obispo		
4.	St.	John	Bosco,	Bellflower		 	 	 4.	JSerra,	San	Juan	Capistrano		
5.	Moorpark	 	 	 		 	 	 5.	Laguna	Beach		
6.	Indio	 	 	 	 	 	 6.	Harvard-Westlake,	North	Hollywood		
7.	Ocean	View,	Huntington	Beach	 	 	 7.	Crean	Lutheran,	Irvine		
8.	South	Torrance,	Torrance		 	 	 8.	Covina	
9.	Whittier	 	 	 	 	 	 9.	El	Segundo	
10.	Corona	del	Mar,	Newport	Beach	 	 10.	Big	Bear,	Big	Bear	Lake	
11.	Servite,	Anaheim		 	 	 	 11.	Bassett,	La	Puente	
12.	South	Pasadena	 	 	 	 	 12.	Fillmore	
13.	Bonita	 	 	 	 	 	 13.	Atascadero	
14.	Oak	Park	 	 	 	 	 	 14.	(tie)	Bishop	Amat,	La	Puente	
15.	Cathedral	City	 	 	 	 	 14.	(tie)	Lutheran,	Orange	
16.	Baldwin	Park	 	 	 	 	 16.	Oaks	Christian,	Westlake	Village	
	
BOYS	DIVISION	5	 	 	 	 	 GIRLS	DIVISION	1	 	 	 	 	
1.	Valley	Christian,	Cerritos	 	 	 	 1.	Great	Oak,	Temecula	
2.	(tie)	Thacher	 	 	 	 	 2.	Vista	Murrieta,	Murrieta	
2.	(tie)	Flintridge	Prep,	La	Canada	Flintridge	 3.	Mira	Costa,	Manhattan	Beach	
4.	St.	Margaret’s,	San	Juan	Capistrano		 	 4.	Arcadia	
5.	Campbell	Hall,	North	Hollywood		 	 5.	El	Toro,	Lake	Forest	
6.	Xavier	Prep,	Palm	Desert	 	 	 	 6.	King,	Riverside	
7.	The	Webb	School,	Claremont	 	 	 7.	Chaparral,	Temecula	
8.	Woodcrest	Christian,	Riverside	 	 	 8.	Yucaipa	
9.	Viewpoint,	Calabasas	 	 	 	 9.	Redondo	Union,	Redondo	Beach	
10.	St.	Joseph,	Santa	Maria	 	 	 	 10.	Dana	Hills,	Dana	Point	
11.	Ontario	Christian,	Ontario	 	 	 11.	Fountain	Valley	
12.	Maranatha,	Pasadena	 	 	 	 12.	Crescenta	Valley,	La	Crescenta	
13.	Desert	Christian,	Lancaster	 	 	 13.	Santiago,	Corona	
14.	Chadwick,	Palos	Verdes	Peninsula	 	 14.	Burroughs,	Burbank	
15.	Riverside	Prep,	Riverside	 	 	 15.	Los	Alamitos	
16.	Pasadena	Poly,	Pasadena	 	 	 16.		San	Juan	Hills,	San	Juan	Capistrano	
	
GIRLS	DIVISION	2	 	 	 	 	 GIRLS	DIVISION	3	 	 	 	 	
1.	Claremont	 	 	 	 	 	 1.	Palos	Verdes,	Palos	Verdes	Estates	
2.	Serrano,	Phelan	 	 		 	 	 2.	Oak	Park	
3.	Saugus,	Santa	Clarita	 	 	 	 3.	Esperanza,	Anaheim	
4.	Capistrano	Valley,	Mission	Viejo	 	 	 4.	Moorpark	
5.	Mission	Viejo	 	 	 	 	 5.	Laguna	Hills	
6.	West	Ranch,	Stevenson	Ranch	 	 	 6.	Corona	del	Mar,	Newport	Beach	
7.	Simi	Valley		 	 	 	 	 7.	Granite	Hills,	Apple	Valley			
8.	Canyon,	Anaheim	 	 	 	 	 8.	Brea	Olinda,	Brea	
9.	Westlake,	Westlake	Village	 	 	 9.	Bonita,	La	Verne	
10.	Ventura	 	 	 	 	 	 10.	Santa	Margarita,	Rancho	Santa	Margarita	
11.	Murrieta	Valley,	Murrieta	 	 	 11.	Bolsa	Grande,	Garden	Grove	
12.	Norwalk	 	 	 	 	 	 12.	Torrance	
13.	San	Marcos	 	 	 	 	 13.	West	Torrance,	Torrance	
14.	Redlands	 	 	 	 	 	 14.	Elsinore,	Wildomar	
15.	Northwood,	Irvine	 	 	 	 15.	Rosemead	
16.	Redlands	East	Valley,	Redlands		 	 16.	South	Torrance,	Torrance	



	
GIRLS	DIVISION	4	 	 	 	 	 GIRLS	DIVISION	5	 	 	 	 	
1.	Mayfield,	Pasadena	 	 	 	 1.	Flintridge	Prep,	La	Canada-Flintridge	
2.	Foothill	Technology,	Ventura	 	 	 2.	Thacher	
3.	Bishop	Amat,	La	Puente	 	 	 	 3.	Sage	Hill,	Newport	Beach	
4.	Laguna	Beach	 	 	 	 	 4.	St.	Margaret’s,	San	Juan	Capistrano	
5.	El	Segundo		 	 	 	 	 5.	Pomona	Catholic,	Pomona	
6.	San	Luis	Obispo	 	 	 	 	 6.	Orcutt	Academy,	Orcutt		
7.	Fillmore	 	 	 	 	 	 7.	Sacred	Heart	of	Jesus,	Los	Angeles	
8.	La	Canada	 	 	 	 	 	 8.	Pasadena	Poly,	Pasadena	
9.	JSerra	 	 	 	 	 	 9.	Viewpoint,	Calabasas	
10.	St.	Lucy’s	Priory,	Glendora	 	 	 10.	Xavier	Prep,	Palms	Desert		
11.	Morro	Bay	 	 	 	 	 11.	St.	Joseph,	Santa	Maria	
12.	Atascadero	 	 	 	 	 12.	Academy	of	Academic	Excellence	 	
13.	Lutheran,	Orange		 	 	 	 13.	Vivian	Webb,	Claremont	
14.	Covina	 	 	 	 	 	 14.	Pacifica	Christian,	Santa	Monica	
15.	St.	Joseph,	Lakewood	 	 	 	 15.	Chadwick,	Palos	Verdes	Peninsula	
16.	(tie)	Big	Bear,	Big	Bear	Lake	 	 	 16.	Woodcrest	Christian,	Riverside	
16.	(tie)	Immaculate	Heart,	Los	Angeles	


